UNITED NATIONS



General Assembly

Distr. GENERAL

A/37/560/Corr.1 14 October 1983

3 . 5

1 . . .

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Thirty-seventh session Agenda item 50 (e)

> REVIEW OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS AND DECISIONS ADOPTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AT ITS TENTH SPECIAL SESSION

Status of multilateral disarmament agreements

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

Section II A - Protocol for the Prohibition of the Use in War of Asphyxiating, Poisonous or Other Gases, and of Bacteriological Methods of Wartare

(a) Page 5

The entry for Germany should read

State	(1) <u>Signature</u>	(11) <u>Deposit</u>
•••	•••	•••
Germany*	17 June 1925	25 April 1929

* A document signifying reapplication of the Protocol by the German Democratic Republic was deposited on 2 March 1959 with the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of France by the Embassy of Czechosolvakia in Paris and was confirmed on 21 October 1974.

(b) Page 5

Delete the entry for Mali.

A/37/560/Corr.1 English Page 2

(C) Pages 5 and 7

<u>Replace</u> the entries for Indonesia, Jamaica, Malta, Mauritius, Tonga and Trinidad and Tobago by the following:

State	(i) <u>Signature</u>	(11) <u>Deposit</u>
• • • •	•••	•••
Indonesia		21 January 1971 (s)
Jamaica		28 July 1970 (s)
Malta		21 September 1964 (s)
Mauritius		12 March 1968 (s)
Tonga		19 July 1971 (s)
Trinidad and Tobago		31 August 1962 (s)

(d) Page 6

Between the entries for Saudi Arabia and Sierra Leone, insert the following entry for Senegal:

State	(1) <u>Signature</u>	(ii) <u>Deposit</u>
•••		•••
Senegal		15 June 1977 (a)

2. Section II C - Treaty Banning Nuclear Weapon Tests in the Atmosphere, in Outer Space and under Water

Page 14, second line of the entry for Mongolia

For 9 August 1963 read 8 August 1963.

3. Section II D - Treaty on Principles Governing the Activities of States in the Exploration and Use of Outer Space, including the Moon and Other Celestial Bodies

1 . . .

Page 26, first line of the entry for Peru

For 26 February 1979 read 28 February 1979.

A/37/560/Corr.1 English Page 3

/ . . .

4. Section II E - Treaty for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin America (Treaty of Tlatelolco) with Additional Protocols I and II

Page 29

(a) Delete the entry for Bangladesh.

(b) In the entry for Honduras, for 12 February 1967 read 14 February 1967.

5. Section II F - Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons

(a) Page 36

Replace the second line of the entry for Lebanon by the following:

State	(1) <u>Signature</u>	(11) Deposit
Lebanon	(L) 1 July 1968	15 July 1970

(b) Page 37

Between the entries for Morocco and Nepal, <u>insert</u> the following entry for Nauru:

State	(i) <u>Signature</u>	(11) <u>Deposit</u>
Nauru	(M)	
	(L)	7 June 1982 (a)
	(W)	

6. Section II H - Convention on the Prohibition of the Development, Production and Stockpiling of Bacteriological (Biological) and Toxin Weapons and on Their Destruction

(a) Page 58

Replace the entry for the Solomon Islands by the following:

State	(1) <u>Signature</u>	(11) Deposit
Solomon Islands	(M)	
	(L)	17 June 1981 (s)
	(W)	

(b) Not applicable to English.

A/37/560/Corr.l English Page 4

7. Section III - Composite Table of Signatories and Parties as of 31 July 1982

(a) <u>Page 68</u>

In the entry for Mali, <u>delete</u> "X" mark in the column referring to the Geneva Protocol.

(b) Page 68

Between the entries for Mozambique and Nepal, <u>insert</u> the following entry for Nauru:

State	• • •	Non-Proliferation	
		(S)	(r)
Nauru**	•••		X

(c) Page 69

In the entry for Senegal, insert the following:

State	Geneva Protocol
	(s) (r)

Senega⊥

Х